T Arwa P ww =it

A LDivision of BTE Dyna echinology fnc

PARTS LIST

WP100FPTOS/B

WINPOWER \ -
P v =
gg il
% 1] B | dlb ]
] i
f I d|p
g
i o o} o} 5 i j
D :
of Al
q | HE

08200-00 60704-166







GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

27 | A—64914—000] 16 | M6 RETAINER NUT

26 | 1744—000 | 4 |1/2—13 HEXNUT (SHIPPING)
25 | 21867—-000| 4 |1/2 FLATWASHER (SHIPPING)
24 | A—61603—-005| 4 |1/2—13 X 2—1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (SHIPPING)
23 | A=BP—10099 | 1 |PLUG KIT (SHIPPED LOOSE)
22 | 60708—124 | 1 | OPERATOR'S MANUAL

21 | B—64894—000] 1 | DECAL AND NAMEPLATE INSTALLATION

20 |B—300113—9 | 1 | RECEPTACLE PANEL ASSEMBLY

19 |B—300101—2 | 1 | MAIN LINE BREAKER PANEL ASSEMBLY

18 | A—16249-000| 4 | 5/16—18 HEX FLANGENUT

17 | 526-000 4 | 5/16 FLAT WASHER

16 | 465-000 4 |5/16—18 X 7/8 HEX HEAD BOLT

15 | S—7606 1| PTO SHAFT GUARD

14 | 484—000 4 | #10 SPLIT LOCKWASHER

13 | 456—000 4 | #10—24 HEX NUT

12 | A—52464—002| 4 | #10—32 X 1—1/2 ROUND HEAD SCREW

11 | A—300105 1 | LOWER SHAFT GUARD

10 | A—91658—015| 4 | 3/8—16 X 4 HEX HEAD BOLT

9 | A—62825-004] 8 | SPACER

8 | A—300104 1 | PTO SHAFT GUARD SUPPORT PLATE

7 | A—300096 1| SHAFT WASHER

6 | A—300106—1 1 | BELLEVILLE WASHER, 5/8”

5 | A—350096—60| 1 | M16—2.00 X 60MM HEX HEAD BOLT

4 |A—97436—010| 12 | M10 LOCKWASHER

3 | A—94282-035] 12 | M10 X 1.50 X 35 MM HEX HEAD BOLT

2 |B—300100—2 | 1 | GEARCASE

1 |B—351811—11] 1 | GENERATOR
ITEM| PART NO  |QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL ASSEMBLY

NOLLJIYOS3A |'NVND ON 1dvd [W3LI

97N 13NV L 1-86005€-9 L
3170d 2 ‘diNV 00 ‘9D L 0L0-¥60L8-V | €
HALAN AONIANDIHA I zoLooev | ¢

Z/L ¥ XZe-01 SWHY 14 000-¥98%2 ¥
2€-01 NH ¥ 000-2.£9 g

OL# M1S 14 000-¥8¥ 9

OL# M4 ¥ 000-865 .

ONT IYNING3IL z 100-09085-V | 8

(OMV 0/€) FHIM AV Z vL00e-v | 6
9N IYNINY3AL Z 000-8G ¥ 0l

(‘vool)adimavat (1421 000-¥29ZL-v | L1
ONTIYNINYIL z 200-/GY16Y | 21

440
NO

/4 \\&
——




RECEPTACLE PANEL ASSEMBLY

NOLLJIoS3d | "NVAD| __ON Ldvd |wall NOLLJI0S3d | "NVAD | ON 1uvd |Wall
SIOVINOD ® ONISMOH | 2 I—vere—33] ¢ INOWA “GNvd| | I—titooc—a] |
UBivasa Linodio 310d | dAV Oc | 1| 100-98216-V| ¥ ¥3v3dd Lnodio T10d ¢ 'dAV 06| 1 [000-080/6-v] ¢
TI0V.Ld3034 L1OA 0SZ 'dAV 0S| | [000-Szels—v] 9 T0VLd3034 XT1dnd L1TOA G2t 'V 02| | |000-99/05-V| G
SN IVNINGAL |+ [000—80289-V] 8 JIGAISSY M3A00| L | I—S1ei-9(W)| £
WOL03NNOD ‘1d0ddns |2 11005V | Ot SUMAVI] YOV1E OWY 0/5 | 1J vG| _ viioos-v] 6
1708 QvV3H XaH L X 02—v/L | ¥ 000—c9v__ | 2t SNILNION 'didls| ¢ [z00—cvove—a]| 1t
TNNXGH 02—+/L |+ 000-859 | +1 UIHSVADRO0T TVNEELE /L] 000-915¥ | £t
M3UOS GVIH ONNOY 2/1—¢ X 02—+/1| ¢ [100-£6619—V] ot QNLSAVIHL 8/S X 02—¥/1| _Z_ |100-086¥6-V| Gl
91 TYNIWYAL |2 [100-c2se6—v| 8l 10| 2 B00—£167¥ | ZL
M3u0S L3N 133HS Z 3dAL 8/¢ X O | ¥L_|100-869i2=v]| 02 LNNXIH 30NV E 0c—¥/+] 9 [000-8¥29I-V| 6}
om WNIRNAL | || 000-09Lv—v| 22 NIHSVAI00T 1RdS +/1] L 000—6Z¥ | 12
oM WNIWNAL |2 [100—z0egv—a| ¥2 o071 WNINNEL| ¢ zoo—oceiz—a| £¢
THMOVI1 %0v18 vo viF | LI0cE [000—clale—v | 9z 9N IWNIWMAL| __z__ |o00—tzcl6-v ] S
SUWMAYT] OV18 vO zF |13 £< [000-9z/08—V | 82 3UMAVIT YOv18 v 8 | 1326 [000—08LI6—V | L2
3Lvid ¥3A00 | T |000—268¥9—v]| 0f 1 X Oc—¥/1 ‘SOHH| ¥ 000—65¥ | 62
5N WNINGAL | T | 000-SGth—v] Z¢ oM WNINAL| _z [ 100—125l6-V] Ig
SUMavI N33wo v iF | L3501 |000—19e65—V| $¢ SUMAVIT N39O VO 0F | 19621 [000—8c9b9—V]| £
3dvL LA [ 13527 [000—56Z08—V| 55 3dv1 N33W9| 1326 [000-02565—V] S5
THOVEE JoLVInOId | 2 000—£68¥9—V| er N — 3dvLa1 Qv | ¢ |8Z0—c98ve—a| i
Z1 = 3dvL I aval | ¢ |vi0-coeve—a] ov T = 34101 GvA| 2 |£10-2o8v2—8] 6%
51 TWNIFNAL| 1| 000-Lvel—V] b
ns
\ (o] (o] %/
— .0, TIv13a 335
TIvOS ON - )
\
«d. vL3a o Q — quo
=_1 — N
[ | % ~—2z1
i ._\___ = ° . ~~—n
- ﬂ EZ5 =] L e Ty [ 0D
o o| P Id—®
lo _E
3OS ON  3aiS ¥3HLO NO = /@
@ Q. via o &

«8. IV13a
L




DECAL INSTALLATION

NOILJIMOSAA |'NVND ON ldvd |W3ll

13S vdad | |000—60ZSL—49]| |

ASVHd J19NIS NOSYIANV “Tvd3d | ¢—(8SC—Z| ¢
SNOWONYLSNI ONILVYIHO “TvO3d I £GGC—Z| ¢
0ld ¥3ONvd-1v03d l 89G¢—Z | ¥

T4 710 1v03d I ly66—2| G

NdY 000L “TvO3d |l |100—69¢16—V | 9

J3A3T TI0 “IvO3a Il |000—£0$9Ll—-V | L

vO3d ¥IMOdNM | € I18062-7Z| 8

1v03d ANNOY9 |l |100—0G/Sl-V | 6

LIX J1LVId3WVN I |800—996£9-V | 0O}

_ H—_ QN3 SIHL NOMA
avay 38 oL

) P ) .V‘
$3als HLog—8) - -
S1v03a 40 3ais Mova Noo:,ﬂ %mT%M%mn_m
NO QALONHLSNI SY ¥OLVH3INIO HLM H
Q30NTIONI SI LYHL 138 V03d Alddv - B




WIRING DIAGRAM

[T T T T T T e e e —
= 5 VIEWED FROM
1 = i - OUTSIDE
i L%
>3
= ) S
T
CUSTOMER’S %@ —L—
GROUND =]
TERMINAL T
i N GRD
FREQUENCY J
METER ——~
. - )

I ~= PANEL MOUNTED /X
CIRCUIT BREAKER

L U2(T2) )
———U5(T3)

L
el
\
T2

——UB(T4) )

: 89 (( Y,

WIRING DIAGRAM (SINGLE PHASE "4 WIRE”; 120/240)




